State of Idaho

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY
OF |
LEWIS CLARK VALLEY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
dba LEWIS CLARK VALLEY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, INC.
~File: Number C 195369 .
I, BEN YSURSA, Secratary of State of theState of Idaho hereby certify that an
Application for Certificate of Authorlty, duly executed pursuant tQ the provisions of the

Idaho Non-Profit Corporatlon Act has been recelved in thns offlce and is found to.
conform to law.,
ACCOHDINGLY and by virtue of the authonty vested in me by Iaw | issue this
Certificate of Authority to transact bus:ness in this State and attach hereto a duplicate of

. % B

the application for such certificate. -

Dated: July 16, 2012

. SECRETARY OF STATE

By

i




APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE
OF AUTHORITY (Nonprofit)

(Instructions on back of application)

The undersigned Corporation applies for a Certificate of
Authority and states as follows:
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1. The name of the corporation is; Lewis Clark Valley Chamber of Commerce v STATE OF D wNT
R . = l"':lii ,-,_j

5 The name which it shall use in Idaho is: _Lewis Clark Valley Chamber of Commerce, T né.,

3. ltis incorporated under the laws of, _ Washington

4. Its date of incorporation is: _6/24 /1963 and its duration, if other than perpetual, is:

5. The street address of its principal office is:

502 Bridge Street Clarkston, WA 89403

6. The address to which correspondence should be addressed, if different than item 5, is:

7. The street address of its registered office in idaho is:

77 Southway Ave, Suite B Lewiston, ID 83501

and its registered agent in ldaho at that address is: Su Brown, CPA

8. Does the corporation have members? Yes D No

9. The names and respective addresses of its directors and officers are:

Name Office Address

see attached list

Dated: L’ - : Secretary of State use only

Signature: IDAHQ SECRETARY OF STATE

@7/16/2812 85:08
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Typed Name: Sherri Skalicky

anthority_nonprofit. pmd

g \corp\formslcorp
Revised 042004

Capacity: LCVCC Board Chair

form;



Esvires | Executive Board Business Address Phone|Fax E-mail
2013 |Sherri Skalicky -Chairman Sattler Insurance 1504 8th Street 743-9426 748-9433|sherri(@sattlerins.com
2013 |Todd Blamires- ist Vice Chair Art Beat 103 Main Street 746-9351 746-5557|todd@artbeatine.com
2013 |Greg Craber- 2nd Vice Chair Craber Media Services 805 Stewart Ave 751-0404 743-4440)| greg@crabermedia.com
2012 |David Pankey- Past Co- Chairman Regence BlueShield of Idaho 1602 21st Avenue 798-2240 798-2059|dpankey.id@regence.com
2012 [Don Mo_ntgomcry -Past Co-Chairman Waddell & Reed 132 Thain Road, Suite 101 746-4366 798-0432|domontgomery@wradvisors.com
Board Members
2012 [Lisa Byers Wasem's Drug 800 6th Street 758-2565 758-2151|lisa.b@wasems.com
2012 |Katelyn Litchfield St, Joseph Regional Medical Cir. 415 6th St. 750-7493 799-5528| kwoodbury@sjmc.org
2012 |Katie Deibel ATK 2299 Snake River Avenue 746-2351 746-9828|katie.deibel@atk.com
2012 |Jerry Myers Natural Resources Commitice 3459 Syringa Drive 746-1428 jnmyers@cableone.net
2012 |Mike Tatko Avista 803 Main St 798-1425 798-1439 [mike.tatko@avistacorp.com
2012 |Scott Corbitt Clearwater Paper Corp. 803 Mill Road 799-1226 799-1524| scott.corbiti@clearwaterpaper.com
2013 |Timothy P. Lynch My Architect 301 Main Street Suite 101 743-5902 743-3085|myarchitect@lewiston.com
2013 |Brett Roy Inland Celtular 1332 G Street 798-0245 798-0249| brettr@inlandcellular.com
2013 |Tina Davidson SEWEDA 845 Port Drive 751-9144 758-1309|tinai@seweda.org
2013 |Deby Lutes Bank of Whitman 233 Bridge Street 758-8660) 758-8671|dlutes@columbiabank.com
2013 |Gina Rinehart Banner Bank 639 Bryden Avenue 743-2537 743-3355| grinchart@bannerbank.com
2014 |Tammy Lewis SEL 2350 Hopkins Ct. Pullman | 509-338-4397]  509-338-4011|tammy_lewis@selinc.com
2012 Ex-Officio
1 |Doug Mattoon Valley Vision 111 Main St, Ste 130 795-9083 799-9082 |dougm(@lewiston.com
2 {Jerry Klemm Port of Lewiston 701 Burrell Ave. 743-5450 743-4243|hgklemm@cableone.net
3 |Jim Bennett City of Lewiston 1134 F Street 746-3671 746-1907|jimbennett@cityoflewiston.org
4 [NezPerce Co Comm. Nez Perce Co Commissioner PO Box 896 799-3050 799-3149| commissioners@co.nezperce.id.us
5 |Kathy Martin LCSC - Community Programs 500 8th Avenue 792-2282 792-2444 | kmartin@lesc.edu
6 |Breannc Durham Beautiful Downtown Lewiston PO Box 617 790-1148 799-5595|breanne@beautifuldowntownlewiston.org
7 |Joy Rapp Lewiston School District 3317 12th Street 748-3043 748-3059| joy@lewiston.k12.id.us
8 [Belinda Lierman Port of Clarkston 849 Port Way 758-5272 758-1746|belinda@portofclarkston.com
Staff
Kristin Kemak President/CEO kriskemak(@lcvalleychamber.org
Lee Ann Hancock Marketing & Events Manager events@lcvalleychamber.org
MaryAnn McNeely-Coo Business Services Coordinator . bsc@levalleychamber.org
Kristina Tonkovici B Membership Services/Programs 502 Bridge St 7587712 751-8767 membership@lcvalleychamber.org
Cathleen Blevins Administrative Assistant info@lcvalleychamber.org
Dave Felkins Volunteer/Maintenance
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The State of £ &F); Paghington
Secreta -- State

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby

issue this

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE/AUTHORIZATION

OF

LEWIS CLARK VALLEY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the records on file in this offtce show that the above named Non-

Profit Corporation was formed under the laws of the State of WA and was issued a Certificate Of

Incorporation in Washington on 6/24/1963.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that as of the date of this certificate, LEWIS CLARK VALLEY
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE remains active and has complied with the filing requirements of

this office,

Date: July 3, 2012

UBI: 022-001-769

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State
of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

T Rl

Sam Reed, Secretary of State




